## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/21/2023

SUBJECT: City of Duluth prepares for snow--Tuesday, March 21, 5:00 PM

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth prepares for snow

Tuesday, March 21, 5:00 PM

[DULUTH, MN] City of Duluth staff are monitoring the weather forecasts provided by NWS Duluth today. The National Weather Service in Duluth is forecasting a Winter Weather Advisory for northeast Minnesota that will bring accumulations 3 to 6 inches this evening into Wednesday. Morning sun and warmer street temperatures should allow for more melting in addition to the regular street maintenance our staff will perform. As always, we encourage you to follow the National Weather Service in Duluth for details on the forecast.

Thank you to City of Duluth street maintenance crews who will be out day and night plowing, sanding, and salting to keep our roads safe for buses, police, fire, ambulance, and other vehicles.

For more information on our snow and ice policy, please visit <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/snow/">https://duluthmn.gov/snow/</a>.

A friendly reminder, too, that property owners and residents ought to shovel snow from the sidewalks abutting their properties 24 hours after a snow event so that residents who rely on pedestrian travel can do so safely.

The City thanks residents for their patience and understanding as crews work to maintain roads during these snow events. We will continue to monitor the conditions and provide updates as we are able. Please stay safe while traveling.